Land Proclaimed as Street in the City of Palmerston North

COBHAM, Governor-General

By his Deputy,

H. E. BARROWCLOUGH

A PROCLAMATION

Pursuant to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Charles John, Viscount Cobham, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as street the land described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT

WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 1 acre 3 roods 0.96 perches situated in the City of Palmerston North, Wellington R.D., being Lot 54, D.P. 20400, and being part Rural Section 558, Township of Palmerston North. Part certificates of title, Volume 199, folio 168; Volume 440, folio 110; Volume 682, folio 66; and Volume 707, folio 12, Wellington Land Registry.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 7th day of August 1961.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 51/3829; D.O. 52/12/30)

Land Proclaimed as Road in Block IX, Mount Cerberus Survey District, Akitio County

COBHAM, Governor-General

By his Deputy,

H. E. BARROWCLOUGH

A PROCLAMATION

Pursuant to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Charles John, Viscount Cobham, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as road the land described in the Schedule herets. described in the Schedule hereto.

SCHEDULE

WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of land situated in Block IX, Mount Cerberus Survey District, Wellington R.D., described as follows:

Being A. R. P

1 13·5 Part Section 37, Pongaroa Village; coloured orange on plan.
0 12·56 Part Section 43, Pongaroa Village; coloured 0

sepia on plan.

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 2982 (S.O. 24217) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured as above mentioned.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 31st day of July 1961.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 62/10/816/0; D.O. B/816/0)

Land Proclaimed as Road and Road Closed in Block 1, Kai-iwi Survey District, Hobson County

COBHAM, Governor-General

By his Deputy,

H. E. BARROWCLOUGH

A PROCLAMATION

Pursuant to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Charles John, Viscount Cobham, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as road the land described in the First Schedule hereto; and also hereby proclaim as closed the road described in the Second Schedule hereto.

FIRST SCHEDULE

NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

Land Proclaimed as Road

ALL those pieces of land situated in Block I, Kai-iwi Survey District, Auckland R.D., described as follows:

Being

A. R. P. 8.5

0 16.1 Parts Section 8; coloured yellow on plan.

3 12 3 31

1 0 0 37.4 Parts Section 11; coloured yellow on plan. 0 34

1 38 Part Section 18, coloured yellow, edged yellow, on

plan.

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 3315 (S.O. 42285) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured as above mentioned.

SECOND SCHEDULE

NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of road situated in Block I, Kai-iwi Survey District, Auckland R.D., described as follows:

Adjoining or passing through

0 4 1 38 Section 8 and parts Section 11.

11.5

Section 10 and part Sections 11 and 12. Section 18 and part Sections 4 and 11 and part Taharoa Maunganui Block. 1 29 10

0.5

Section 5 and part Section 11. Part Section 11. Sections 6, 7, 8, and part Section 11. 0 13

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 3315 (S.O. 42285) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 31st day of July 1961.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 33/2436; D.O. 50/15/2/0)

Land Proclaimed as Road and Road Closed in Block I, Mimi Survey District, Clifton County

COBHAM, Governor-General

By his Deputy,

H. E. BARROWCLOUGH

A PROCLAMATION

Pursuant to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Charles John, Viscount Cobham, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as road the land described in the First Schedule hereto; and also hereby proclaim as closed the road described in the Second Schedule

FIRST SCHEDULE

TARANAKI LAND DISTRICT

Land Proclaimed as Road

ALL those pieces of land situated in Block I, Mimi Survey District, Taranaki R.D., described as follows:

0 11.5 1 31.5

Parts Section 31 (Reserve for Growth and Preservation of Timber); coloured blue on plan M.O.W. 1518 (S.O. 9115.)

Being

SECOND SCHEDULE

TARANAKI LAND DISTRICT

Road Closed

ALL those pieces of road situated in Block I, Mimi Survey District, Taranaki R.D., described as follows:

Adjoining or passing through

A. R. P. Adjoining or passing through

Tongaporutu River and Mokau Road; coloured green on plan M.O.W. 1518. (S.O. 9115.)

1 18 Section 31 (Reserve for Growth and Preservation of Timber); coloured green on plan M.O.W. 1518. (S.O. 9115.)

1 14·2 Section 1; coloured green on plan M.O.W. 1517. (S.O. 9114.)

2 0 33·5 Lot 2, D.P. 2423, being part Mohakatino-Parininih 1B Block; coloured green on plan M.O.W. 1517. (S.O. 9114.)

1517. (S.O. 9114.)

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plans marked and coloured as above mentioned and deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 31st day of July 1961.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(P.W. 72/3/7/0; D.O. 7/3/0/7)

Land Proclaimed as Road and Road Closed in Block II, Oropuke Survey District, Chatham Islands County

COBHAM, Governor-General

A PROCLAMATION

Pursuant to section 29 of the Public Works Amendment Act 1948, I, Charles John, Viscount Cobham, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim as road the land described in the First Schedule hereto; and also hereby proclaim as closed the road described in the Second Schedule hereto. hereto.